Text Generation Sample by GPT-2

The City of Rockdale is the municipal governing body for the City of Rockdale, in the Canadian province of Saskatchewan. It consists of a mayor and councillors, and is responsible for local government, community services, public works, parks and recreation. The city is represented in the Saskatchewan Legislative Assembly by the Leader of the Opposition in the Legislative Assembly.

City council

The City of Rockdale has a four-member city council with the mayor, councillors, councillors and councillors elected at each time. The mayor is elected by popular vote every five years to serve a five-year term. The council is composed of the mayor, councillors, and councillors, elected at each of the three levels of the municipal government, namely councillors and councillors elected for four-year terms. Elections for the city council are held on the first Tuesday of every month.

The Mayor has the responsibility of a city council committee, and to liaise with the city council, city council, the government, and the provincial government.

The Mayor's office is located at 4401 Lincoln Street. The city council houses the City of Rockdale's Office of Administrative Services, which is located at 1414 Lincoln Street.

The mayor serves as the head of the city government. The mayor is assisted by a Deputy Mayor, an Assistant Deputy Mayor and a Deputy Mayor. The mayor is also supported by a City Clerk, Clerk of the Council, Councillor, and Clerk of the Council.

The current mayor is Tim Sneath.

Mayors of Rockdale

The following individuals have served as mayor of Rockdale:

List of mayors

٦	N T	٠_	_	_	_
	IN	()	ш	C	

References

External links

Rockdale